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Henderson County Fair Park Complex - 3 miles East - Hwy 31 in Athens, Texas 3356
3 Hwy 31, Athens, TX 75751
M‘&?%.{_,? Judges:
Thursday/Friday - Robert Meneely, Robin Griggs Clark, Pamela Scott

Saturday/Sunday - Clint Fullerton & Brad Kearns
For Stalls/RV/Shavings/Vendors - Checks payable to HCHA
Reservations - Paula Ludtke 903-681-6103 Henderson County Horse Association
Reservations Paula Ludtke email Athenssummerjubilee@gmail.com

Wednesday, July 7 - 8:00 am - Special Event Trigg Rentfro

L1 Amateur W/T Trail 6 Select Trail 11 L1 Amateur Ranch Riding
2 L1 Youth W/T Trail 7 Level 1 Youth Trail 12 Amateur Ranch Riding
3 L1 Green Trail 8 Youth Trail 13 L1 Youth Ranch Riding
900  JR Trail 9 SR Trail 14 Youth Ranch Riding
4 Level 1 Amateur Trail 10 Jr Ranch Riding 15 Sr Ranch Riding
5 Amateur Trail
Thursday, July 8 - 8:00 am - Triple Judged
29 HCHA Youth Yearling Fillies 20 VRH - Ranch Riding — Open 40 Level 1 Youth HUS
30 HCHA Youth Yearling Colts 21/210  VRH - Trail — Open/AQ Ranch Tr 41 Youth Hunter Under Saddle
31 HCHA Grand & Reserve 22 Level 1 Green Western Riding 42 Hunter Under Saddle
1 L1 Amateur W/T Trail 23 Amateur Western Riding 43 Level 1 Am. HS Equitation
L1 Youth W/T Trail 24 Select Western Riding 44 Amateur Hunt Seat Equitation
L1 Green Trail 25 Youth Western Riding 45 Select Hunt Seat Equitation
900  JR Trail 26 Western Riding 46 Level 1 Youth HS Equitation
4 Level 1 Amateur Trail 27 Amateur Pleasure Driving 47 Youth Hunt Seat Equitation
5 Amateur Trail 28 Pleasure Driving 48 Level 1 Am. Reining
6 Select Trail 32 L1 Amateur W/T HUS 49 Amateur Reining
7 Level 1 Youth Trail 33 L1 Amateur W/T Equitation 50 Select Reining
8 Youth Trail 34 L1 Youth W/T HUS 51 Level 1 Youth Reining
9 SR Trail $500 added 35 L1 Youth W/T Equitation 52 Youth Reining
16 VRH - Ranch Riding — Amateur 36 Level 1 Green Hunter Under Saddle 53 Reining
17/170 VRH - Trail - Am/AQ Ranch Tr 37 Level 1 Am. HUS
18 VRH - Ranch Riding — Youth 38 Amateur Hunter Under Saddle

19/190 VRH - Trail — Yth/AQ Ranch Tr 39 Select Hunter Under Saddle



Friday, July 9 - 8:00 am - TRIPLE JUDGED
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60
61
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67

Level 1 AM Horsemanship
Amateur Horsemanship

Select Horsemanship

Level 1 YA Horsemanship
Youth Horsemanshp

L1 Amateur W/T Pleasure

L1 Amateur W/T Horsemanship
L1 Youth W/T Pleasure

L1 Youth W/T Horsemanship
2-Year Old Western Pleasrure
Level 1 AM W Pleasure
Amateur Western Pleasure
Select Western Pleasure

Level 1 Green Western Pleasure

68
69
70
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14
15
77
78
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80

Level 1 Youth W Pleasure

Youth Western Pleasure

Western Pleasure

Jr Ranch Riding-$250 added

L1 Amateur Ranch Ricing
Amateur Ranch Riding-$500 added
L1 Youth Ranch Riding

Youth Ranch Riding

Sr Ranch Riding $250 added
Amateur Boxing

Youth Boxing
VRH-Reining-Amateur
VRH-Ranch Cow Work-LTD Am

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
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92

VRH-Ranch Cow Work Am
VRH-Reining Youth
VRH-Ranch Cow Work Ltd Youth
VRH-Ranch Cow Work Youth
VRH-Reining Open
VRH-Ranch Cow Work Open
VRH-Conformation AM
VRH-Conformation Youth
VRH-Conformation Open
Amateur Working Cow Horse
Youth Working Cow Horse
Working Cow Horse

Saturday, July 10 - 7:00 am (Note time!)

Left Side Showmanship - 3 Judges
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Level 1 Am Showmanship
Am Showmanship

Select Showmanship

Level 1 Youth Showmanship
Youth Showmanship

Am Performance Halter Geldings
Youth Performance Halter Geldings
Performance Halter Geldings

Am Performance Halter Mares
Youth Performance Halter Mares
Performance Halter Mares

Am Performance Halter Stallions
Performance Halter Stallions

Am Yearling Geldings

Am 2-Year Old Geldings

Am 3-Year Old Geldings

Am Aged Geldings

Am Grand & Reserve Geldings
Youth Yearling Geldings

Youth 2-Year Old Geldings
Youth 3-Year Old Geldings
Youth Aged Geldings

L1 Amateur W/T Trail
L1 Youth W/T Trail
L1 Green Trail

JR Trail $500

Level 1 Amateur Trail
Amateur Trail

Select Trail

Level 1 Youth Trail
Youth Trail

SR Trail

VRH - Ranch Riding — Amateur

17/170 VRH - Trail - Am/ AQ Ranch Tr

18

VRH - Ranch Riding — Youth

19/190 VRH - Trail — Yth/AQ Ranch Tr

Note 2 Judges this side

Right Side Showmanship-2 Judges

93
94
95
96
97

Level 1 Am Showmanship
Am Showmanship

Select Showmanship

Level 1 Youth Showmanship
Youth Showmanship

Following Showmanship - FIVE Judges

116/117
118
119
120
121
122/123
124
125
126
127
128/129
130
131
132
133
134/135

20
21/210
27
28
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

Youth Grand & Reserve Geldings
Yearling Geldings

Two Year Old Geldings

Three Year Old Geldings
Aged Geldings

Grand & Reserve Geldings
Am Yearling Mares

Am 2-Year Old Mares

Am 3-Year Old Mares

Am Aged Mares

Am Grand & Reserve Mares
Youth Yearling Mares

Youth 2-Year Old Mares
Youth 3-Year Old Mares
Youth Ages Mares

Youth Grand & Reserve Mares

Following Halter

VRH - Ranch Riding — Open
VRH - Trail — Open/AQ Ranch Tr
Amateur Pleasure Driving
Pleasure Driving

L1 Amateur W/T HUS

L1 Amateur W/T Equitation

L1 Youth W/T HUS

L1 Youth W/T Equitation

Level 1 Green Hunter Under Saddle
Level 1 Am. HUS

Amateur Hunter Under Saddle
Select Hunter Under Saddle

Level 1 Youth HUS

136
137
138
139
140/141
142
143
144
145
146/147
148
149
150
151
152/153
154
155

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53

Yearling Mares

Two Year Old Mares
Three Year Old Mares
Aged Mares

Grand & Reserve Mares
Am Yearling Stallions

Am 2-Year Old Stallions
Am 3-Year Old Stallions
Am Aged Stallions

Am Grand & Reserve Stallions
Yearling Stallions

Two Year Old Stallions
Three Year Old Stallions
Aged Stallions

Grand & Reserve Stallions
Leadline 6 & Under
Walk/Jog 9 & Under

Youth Hunter Under Saddle
Hunter Under Saddle

Level 1 Am. HS Equitation
Amateur Hunt Seat Equitation
Select Hunt Seat Equitation
Level 1 Youth HS Equitation
Youth Hunt Seat Equitation
Level 1 Am. Reining
Amateur Reining

Select Reining

Level 1 Youth Reining
Youth Reining

Reining




Sunday, July 11 - 8:00 am

22 Level 1 Green Western Riding 68 Level 1 Youth W Pleasure 79 VRH-Reining-Amateur

23 Amateur Western Riding 69 Youth Western Pleasure 80 VRH-Ranch Cow Work-LTD Am
24 Select Western Riding 70 Western Pleasure 81 VRH-Ranch Cow Work Am

25 Youth Western Riding 54 Level 1 AM Horsemanship 82 VRH-Reining Youth

26 Western Riding 55 Amateur Horsemanship 83 VRH-Ranch Cow Work Ltd Youth
154 Lead Line-6 & Under-Free enter at gate 56 Select Horsemanship 84 VRH-Ranch Cow Work Youth
155  Walk/Jog-9 & Under-Free enter at gate 57 Level 1 YA Horsemanship 85 VRH-Reining Open

59 L1 Amateur W/T Pleasure 58 Youth Horsemanshp 86 VRH-Ranch Cow Work Open

60 L1 Amateur W/T Horsemanship 10 Jr Ranch Riding-$250 Added 87 VRH-Conformation AM

61 L1 Youth W/T Pleasure 11 L1 Amateur Ranch Riding 88 VRH-Conformation Youth

62 L1 Youth W/T Horsemanship 12 Amateur Ranch Riding-$500 Added 89 VRH-Conformation Open

63 2-Year Old Western Pleasrure 13 L1 Youth Ranch Riding 90 Amateur Working Cow Horse

64 Level 1 AM W Pleasure 14 Youth Ranch Riding 91 Youth Working Cow Horse

65 Amateur Western Pleasure 15 Sr Ranch Riding-$250 Added 92 Working Cow Horse

66 Select Western Pleasure 77 Amateur Boxing

67 Level 1 Green Western Pleasure 78 Youth Boxing

FLAT RATE OPTION: $300.00 per horse-multiple riders / multiple classes

INCLUDES: all classes & office charge. Does NOT include: cattle charges, stall, shavings, trail warm up fees, AQHA processing fees, Special event
classes, RV or office charge.

VRH exhibitors — if you show VRH AND any regular class, you will be charged an additional AQHA processing fee. MAX - $30 additional not
included in the flat rate. (AQHA rules — not HCHC)

If you enter Reining, you are not able to enter VRH Reining. Likewise with Trail and VRH Trail. AQHA rules.
AQHA Classes: $16.00 per judge

Cattle Fees:  $40.00 per run

Walk/trot Classes: $10/judge/class — These are AQHA approved classes. Papers & cards required.

AQHA Fee: $8.00 per horse/judge

(IF also showing VRH you will be charged an additional AQHA processing fee PER show — AQHA rules, not HCHA)
Office Charge: $10.00 per horse

Stalls:  $150.00 — flat rate circuit. Arrival on Tuesday. (Monday permitted with special permission.)

$50.00 — DAILY stall Limited numbers

$250/8500 added classes — Must show to all five judges (Wednesday does not count), Paid on circuit points — 40%/30%/20%/10%
Jump Out Fee: $25.00 per day for those without stalls — limited space

Shavings: $8.00 per bag (NO outside shavings permitted)

Camping:  $30.00 per night

Trail Warm Up: $10.00/show — 3 total shows

Circuit Awards in all AQHA Classes Must show to all applicable judges

Special Event Classes (Wednesday) do NOT count towards circuit or high points.

Air Conditioned Hospitality Room!
High Point Awards: Open,L1 Youth, L1 Amateur, Youth, Amateur, Select, L1 Am & L1 Youth W/T — Must Show in your respective Halter for
High Point Awards. W/T excluded.
VRH Conformation not considered ‘respective halter class’
ALSO - VRH High Point — Open, Amateur, Youth — MUST show one VRH performance class AND VRH Conformation.

Host Hotels: Concession stand will not be open on Wednesday
Holiday Inn Express and Suites Athens No pets or Sunday. Complimentary water available in the
1119 E. Tyler hospitality office.
Athens, TX 75751
903-675-2500
Best Western Royal Mountain Inn & Resorts
No Pets
1814 Hwy 31 East
Athens, TX 75751
903-292-1750

The Athens Summer Jubilee benefits many outstanding youth throughout the year through the East Texas Young Riders. Proceeds of the
show, awards prize money at the shows, provides clinicians during the year, scholarships and more. At the county livestock show, the District 4-
H horse show and other events, the youth will be showing their project horses and win prizes and scholarships for a futurity to be established

this next year for 2 year olds and 3 yr olds the following year.




SC1 SC2 Class# Class Description SC1 scC2 Class#

Class Description
1.|L1 Amateur W/T Trail 60.|L1 Am W/T Horsemanship
2.|L1 Youth W/T Trail 61.|L1 Youth W/T Pleasure
3.|L1 Green Trail 62.|L1 Youth W/T Horsemanship

900.|JR Trail 63.|2-Year Old Western Pleasure
4.|Level 1 Amateur Trail 64.|Novice/Level 1 AM W Pleasure
5.|Amateur Trail 65.|Amateur Western Pleasure
6.|Select Trail 66.|Select Western Pleasure
7.|Level 1 Youth Trail 67.|Green/Level 1 Western Pleasure
8./Youth Trail 68.|Novice/Level 1 Youth W
9.|SR Trail 69.|Youth Western Pleasure
10.|Jr Ranch Riding 70.|Western Pleasure
11.| L1 Amateur Ranch Riding 77.|Amateur Boxing
12.|Amateur Ranch Riding 78.|Youth Boxing
13.| L1 Youth Ranch Riding 79./VRH-Reining-Amateur
14.|Youth Ranch Riding 80.|VRH-Ranch Cow Work-LTDAm
15.|Sr Ranch Riding 81.|VRH-Ranch Cow Work Amateur
16.|VRH Ranch Riding Amateur 82.|VRH-Reining Youth
17.|VRH - Trail - Amateur 83.|VRH Ranch Cow Work Ltd Yth
18.|VRH - Ranch Riding - Youth 84.|VRH-Ranch Cow Work Youth
19.|VRH - Trail - Youth 85.|VRH-Reining Open
20./VRH - Ranch Riding - Open 86.|VRH-Ranch Cow Work Open
21.|VRH - Trail - Open 87.|VRH-Conformation AM
22.|Green/Level 1 Western Riding 88.|VRH-Conformation Youth
23.|Amateur Western Riding 89.|VRH-Conformation Open
24.|Select Western Riding 90.|AM Working Cow Horse
25.|Youth Western Riding 91.|Youth Working Cow Horse
26.|Western Riding 92.|Working Cow Horse
27.|Amateur Pleasure Driving 93.|Level 1 Am Showmanship
28.|Pleasure Driving 94.|Am Showmanship
29.\HCHC Youth Yearling Fillies 95.|Select Showmanship
30./HCHC Youth Yearling Colts 96.|Level 1 Youth Showmanship
31./HCHC Grand & Reserve 97.|/Youth Showmanship
32.| L1 Amateur W/T HUS 98.|Am Perf Halter Geldings
33.|L1 Amateur W/T Equitation 99.|Youth Perf Halter Geldings
34.|L1 Youth W/T HUS 100.|Performance Halter Geldings
35.|L1 Youth W/T Equitation 101.|Am Performance Halter Mares
36.|Green/Level 1 Hunter Under 102.|Youth Performance Halter Mares
37.| Novice/Level 1 Am. HUS 103.|Performance Halter Mares |
38.|Amateur Hunter Under Saddle 104.|Am Performance Halter Stallions
39.|Select Hunter Under Saddle 105.|Performance Halter Stallions
40.|Novice/Level 1 Youth HUS 106.|Am Yearling Geldings
41.|Youth Hunter Under Saddle 107.|Am 2-Year Old Geldings
42.|Hunter Under Saddle 108.|Am 3-Year Old Geldings
43.|Level 1 Am. HS Equitation 109.|Am Aged Geldings
44.|Amateur Hunt Seat Equitation 112.|Youth Yearling Geldings
45.|Select Hunt Seat Equitation 113.|Youth 2-Year Old Geldings
46.|Level 1 Youth HS Equitation 114.|Youth 3-Year Old Geldings
47.|Youth Hunt Seat Equitation 115.|Youth Aged Geldings
48.|Novice/Level 1 Am. Reining 118.|Yearling Geldings
49.|Amateur Reining 119.|Two Year Old Geldings
50.|Amateur Select Reining 120.|Three Year Old Geldings
51.|Novice/Level 1 Youth Reining 121.|Aged Geldings
52.|Youth Reining 124.|Am Yearling Mares
53.|Reining 125.|Am 2-Year Old Mares
54.|Level 1 AM Horsemanship 126.|Am 3-Year Old Mares
55.|Amateur Horsemanship 127.|Am Aged Mares
56.|Select Horsemanship 130.|Youth Yearling Mares
57.|Level 1 YA Horsemanship 131.[Youth 2-Year Old Mares
58.|Youth Horsemanshp 132.|Youth 3-Year Old Mares
59.|L1 Amateur W/T Pleasure




SC1 SC2 Class# Class Description SPE Class#

Class Description

Special Event
133.|Youth Aged Mares 1.|L1 AM W/T Trail
136.|Yearling Mares 2.|L1 YTH W/T Trail
137.|Two Year Old Mares 3.|Green L1 Trail
138.|Three Year Old Mares 900.|JR Trail
139.|Aged Mares 4.| L1 AM Trail
142.|Am Yearling Stallions 5.|AM Trail
143.|Am 2-Year OId Stallions 6.|Select Trail
144.|Am 3-Year Old Stallions 7.|Novice/Level 1 Youth Trail
145.|Am Aged Stallions 8.|Youth Trail
148.|Yearling Stallions 9.|SR Trail
149.|Two Year Old Stallions 10.|Jr Ranch Riding
150.|Three Year Old Stallions 11.| L1 Amateur Ranch Riding
151.|Aged Stallions 12.|Amateur Ranch Riding
154.|Lead Line-6 & Under-FREE enter 13.| L1 Youth Ranch Riding
155.|Walk/Jog-9 & Under-FREE enter 14.|Youth Ranch Riding

15.|SR Ranch Riding
_ 1 170. AQ Ranch Trail Amateur* Runs Concur rent with VRH

1 190. AQ Ranch Trail Youth*

1 210. AQ Ranch Trail Open*



